Issue Date: 2012-12-05 Page 1 of 17 Report Reference # E356265-A4-UL
Copyright © 2012
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 (2005 + C1:09 + A2:10)(Medical Electrical
Equipment - Part 1: General Requirements for Basic Safety and
Essential Performance)
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60601-1 (2008) (Medical Electrical Equipment -
Part 1: General Requirements for Basic Safety and Essential
Performance)
Certification Type: Component Recognition
CCN: QQHM2, QQHM8 (Power Supplies, Medical and Dental)
Product: AC/DC Medical Adapter
Model: MDS-150AAS12 B
MDS-150AAS19 B
MDS-150AAS24 B
Rating: Input rating:
100 ~ 240Vac; 2.5-1A; 50-60 Hz
Output rating:
MDS-150AAS12 B
12Vdc, 10A
MDS-150AAS19 B
19Vdc, 7.89A
MDS-150AAS24 B
24Vdc, 6.25A
Applicant Name and Address: DELTA ELECTRONICS INC
3 TUNGYUAN RD
CHUNGLI INDUSTRIAL ZONE
TAOYUAN COUNTY
32063 TAIWAN
This is to certify that representative samples of the products covered by this Test Report have been investigated in accordance with the
above referenced Standards. The products have been found to comply with the requirements covering the category and the products are
judged to be eligible for Follow-Up Service under the indicated Test Procedure. The manufacturer is authorized to use the UL Mark on
such products which comply with this Test Report and any other applicable requirements of UL LLC ('UL') in accordance with the Follow-
Up Service Agreement. Only those products which properly bear the UL Mark are considered as being covered by UL's Follow-Up
Service under the indicated Test Procedure.
The applicant is authorized to reproduce the referenced Test Report provided it is reproduced in its entirety.
Created by UL Document Assembler 2012-12-07 00:19:34 -06:00
Issue Date: 2012-12-05 Page 2 of 17 Report Reference # E356265-A4-UL
Copyright © 2012
UL authorizes the applicant to reproduce the latest pages of the referenced Test Report consisting of the first page of the Specific
Technical Criteria through to the end of the Conditions of Acceptability.
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL.
Prepared by: Christine, Wang Reviewed by: Jimmy Deng
Created by UL Document Assembler 2012-12-07 00:19:34 -06:00